early separation from employment), said employee agrees to deduct the additional time from 
employee’s final paycheck.  

A sick leave day is defined as the number of hours in the employee's regular schedule on the day 
of absence.  

Subd. 2 - Unused sick leave days may accumulate to a maximum credit of one hundred 
twenty-five (125) days of sick leave per employee.  

Subd. 3 - Sick leave with pay shall be allowed by the School District whenever an employee's 
absence is found to have been due to mental or physical illness, injury, or disability of the 
employee, the need for medical diagnosis, treatment and preventative care, or in cases of

[...]

3 - To be eligible for leave pursuant to the Family and Medical Leave Act, the benefits of 
this section and insurance contribution, an employee must have been employed by the School 
District for the previous twelve (12) months and must have been employed for at least one 
thousand two hundred and fifty (1,250) hours during such previous twelve-month period.  

Subd. 6 – The School District shall inform the employee of all requirements and processes 
involved in the employee’s FMLA Leave request and subsequent FMLA leave.  

16.​ ARTICLE IX – LEAVES OF ABSENCE Section